BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT NO. 1 - PHASE 3 (0.50 MGD) & LIFT STATION NO. 1

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 157 (MASTER DISTRICT) CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

AUGUST 28, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. L. MARTINEZ AUGUST 28, 2024

1968-10046 (0)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

BIDDER'S NAME

1) PIONEER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC

\$864,248.75

CALENDAR DAYS 180/210

I, Christophe J. LeBlanc, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT NO. 1 -

PHASE 3 (0.50 MGD) & LIFT STATION NO. 1

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 157 (MASTER DISTRICT) CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

AUGUST 28, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

L. MARTINEZ AUGUST 28, 2024 1968-10046 (0)

1) PIONEER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES,

LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST						
LIFT STATION ITEMS											
1	DEMOLITION AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING LIFT STATION RISER PIPING AND VALVE PAD PIPING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00						
2	REPLACE EXISTING LIFT STATION PUMP WITH 34 HP NON-CLOG SUBMERSIBLE PUMP WITH MINIMUM EFFICIENCY OF 65% AT 1,388 GPM AND 87 T.D.H. WITH TWO PUMPS RUNNING, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, AS SHOWN ON PLANS, (OPERATOR TO TAKE POSSESION OF EXISTING PUMPS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00						
3	SANITARY LIFT STATION AND VALVE PAD PIPING, INCLUDING PIPE, VALVES, FITTINGS, SUPPORTS, AND ALL APPURTANCES, AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00						
4	UPGRADE OR REPLACE EXISTING MCP'S AND SOFT STARTS AS NECESSARY FOR UPSIZING OF EXISTING LIFT PUMPS. COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00						
5	REMOVE EXISTING WIRE FROM STARTERS TO LIFT PUMPS AND REPLACE 3 #4, 1 #8 G IN EXISTING CONDUIT. VERIFY ROTATION AND PROPER OPERATION OF ALL CONTROLS. COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00						
LIFT	STATION ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$345,000.00						
WAS	TEWATER ITEMS										
1	ABANDON EXISTING 10" FORCEMAIN AND FILL WITH NON-SHRINK GROUT INCLUDING PLUGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	40	\$180.00	\$7,200.00						
2	REMOVE, AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF EXIST 1" PVC CHLORINE SOLUTION LINE, AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00						
3	SITE WORK INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE GRADING AND HYDROMULCH SEEDING FOR WWTP SITE, DRAINAGE, AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00						
4	WASTEWATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT FOUNDATION INCLUDING CRUSHED STONE BASE AND ALL REQUIRED APPURTENANCES, AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00						
5	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	573	\$3.75	\$2,148.75						
6	COORDINATION WITH EQUIPMENT PROVIDERS FOR INSTALLATION OF LEASED EQUIPMENT AND ALL ITEMS NOT PROVIDED BY EQUIPMENT PROVIDERS AS DESCRIBED IN EQUIPMENT PROVIDERS SCOPE OF SERVICES AND NOT COVERED IN SEPARATE BID ITEM FOR A COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL WWTP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00						
7	CONNECT PROPOSED 1" PVC SODIUM BISULITE LINE TO EXIST CHLORINE CONTACT BASIN	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00						
8	CONNECT PROPOSED 1" PVC CHLORINE LINE TO PROPOSED CHLORINE CONTACT BASIN	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00						
9	CONCRETE DUMPSTER PAD AND SUMP PUMP, INCLUDING 2" SCH. 40 PVC DRAIN LINE TO HEADWORKS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00						
10	10" FORCE MAIN, AWWA C900, DR-18, INCLUDING DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR FORCE MAIN ABOVE GROUND, FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, CONNECTION TO HEADWORKS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	22	\$1,100.00	\$24,200.00						

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT NO. 1 -

PHASE 3 (0.50 MGD) & LIFT STATION NO. 1

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 157 (MASTER DISTRICT) CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

\$864,248.75

AUGUST 28, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. L. MARTINEZ

AUGUST 28, 2024 1968-10046 (0)

1) PIONEER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES,

LLC

				LLC				
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST			
11	CONNECT PROPOSED FORCE MAIN TO EXIST FORCE MAIN, INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS, OR STUB OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			
12	INSTALL 2 NEW BLOWERS WITH SIZE 3 FVNR STARTERS POWER FACTOR CORRECTION AND ASSOCIATED WIRE AND CONDUIT AS INDICATED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00			
13	INSTALL NEW CLARIFIER CONTROL PANEL, NEW 480V FEEDER FROM MAIN POWER PANEL AND ASSOCIATED TROUBLE ALARM AND CONTROLS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00			
14	ALL MISC. ELECTRICAL, INCLUDING LIGHTS, OUTLETS, CIRCUITS FOR DECHLORINATION BUILDING AND DUMPSTER PUMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00			
WASTEWATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL: \$517,548.75								
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS								
1	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING ADMINISTRATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE PLANS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONTRACTOR'S NOTICE OF TERMINATION IS SUBMITTED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00			
2	CONTROL OF GROUNDWATER AND SURFACE WATER (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00			
3	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (2 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	20	\$35.00	\$700.00			
MISC	ELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$1,700.00			
BIDD	NG SUMMARY							
SUBT	OTAL LIFT STATION ITEMS			_	\$345,000.00			
SUBT	OTAL WASTEWATER ITEMS				\$517,548.75			
SUBT	OTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$1,700.00			